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Stations Stations MetadataMetadata

STATION WMO ID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
ALTITUDE

(m) PROVINCE WATERSHED 
Opening 

date

TANGER-AERO 60101001 5° 54' 20 W 35° 43' 35 N 14 TANGER MEDITERRANEE 1930

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 7° 40' W 33° 34' N 56 CASABLANCA ATLANTIQUE
1 janvier 

1911

MIDELT 60195001 4° 44' O 32° 41' N 1 508 MIDELT MOULOUYA
1 janvier 

1921

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 9° 34' W 30° 23' N 18 AGADIR SOUSS 1921
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TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE
Daily minimum temperature

Station
name

Station 
ID

Start
date 

End
date

Number of
records

% of missing
data 

Format 
of the data

TANGER-AERO 60101001 1953 2009 20445 0.05 Digital

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 1911 2009 31406 3.35 Digital

MIDELT 60195001 1931 2009 27733 3.89 Digital

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 1921 2009 29348 4.34 Digital

Daily maximum temperature

Station
name

Station 
ID

Start
date 

End
date

Number of
records

% of missing
data 

Format 
of the data

TANGER-AERO 60101001 1953 2009 20809 0.04 Digital

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 1911 2009 31390 3.39 Digital

MIDELT 60195001 1931 2009 27638 4.22 Digital

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 1921 2009 29874 3.77 Digital
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TEMPERATURE  TEMPERATURE  
Hourly temperature

Station  name Station ID Start date Number of
records

Number of
missing
data

Format 
of the data

TANGER-AERO 60101001 1960 359160 306600 Paper

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 1950 446760 678 Digital

MIDELT 60195001 1960 359160 359160 Paper

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 1950 446760 28800 Digital

Before 2000

After 2000
Station  name Station ID End date Number of

records
Number of
missing data 

% of missing
data 

TANGER-AERO 60101001 02/2010 61937 28055 31.2

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 02/2010 36831 35161 59.1

MIDELT 60195001 02/2010 38636 51356 57.1

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 02/2010 41706 48286 53.7
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PRECIPITATIONPRECIPITATION

Station  name Station ID Start date End
date

Number of
records

% of missing
data 

Format of the
data

TANGER-AERO 60101001 1950 2009 151289 0.05 Digital

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 1911 2009 193703 3.28 Digital

MIDELT 60195001 1931 2009 166754 4.78 Digital

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 1921 2009 181138 1.29 Digital

Daily Precipitation
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HUMIDITYHUMIDITY

Station
name

Station 
ID

Start
date 

End
date

Number
of
records

% of
missing
data 

Format 
of the
data

TANGER-AERO 60101001 1961 2009 17487 0.25 Digital

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 1951 2009 19962 15.1 Digital

MIDELT 60195001 1960 2009 17737 18.83 Digital

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 1959 2009 18485 16.26 Digital

Daily minimum Humidity

Station
name

Station 
ID

Start
date 

End
date

Number
of
records

% of
missing
data 

Format 
of the
data

TANGER-AERO 60101001 1961 2009 17489 0.24 Digital

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 1951 2009 19925 15.3 Digital

MIDELT 60195001 1960 2009 17725 18.9 Digital

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 1959 2009 18487 16.27 Digital

Daily maximum Humidity
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SUNSHINE DURATIONSUNSHINE DURATION

Station  name Station 
ID

Start
date 

End
date

Number
of
records

% of
missing
data 

Format 
of the
data

TANGER-AERO 60101001 1955 2010 19984 0.52 Digital

CASABLANCA-ANFA 60155001 1954-06 2010 20023 0.32 Digital

MIDELT 60195001 1960 2010 17669 1.27 Digital

AGADIR INEZGANNE 60250001 1956 2010 19262 0.49 Digital

Daily Sunshine Duration
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TheThe longestlongest periodsperiods ofof missingmissing datadata

CASA-ANFA:

01/09/1914 - 31/09/1920  
01/01/1939 - 31/12/1940

MIDELT:

01/03/1947 - 31/01/1948  

AGADIR INEZGANNE:

01/01/1926- 31/10/1928
01/01/1939- 31/12/1940

The documents 
corresponding to those

missing periods are 
found nowhere in 

Morocco

(PERIOD OF THE WAR )
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National Meteorological Office of Morocco
Effortsfforts

lmost all daily Temperature and rainfall
data  is already digitized and is
available in the DMN climatological 
database called GDCLIM. 

hrough MEDARE many daily data from 
the TCM microfiche of METEO-FRANCE 
have been digitized and integration in 
GDCLIM

he DMN has begun since last year 2009 
a project of digitizing hourly data 
available in the CRQ documents 
for network stations.

The number of digitized CRQ:
During 2009 : 65000 CRQ 
During 2010:  80000 CRQ. 

3 Hourly parameters are digitized :

( 24 HLY observations (00, 01, 02 , 03 , ….   …23 
H UTC)
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